

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 24-1183

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 7/9/2024

Title: Public hearing to consider adoption of a resolution to form a new County Service Area (CSA) and hold

a ballot election in compliance with Proposition 218 for the North San Juan Fire Suppression System.

Resolution for a ballot election for establishment of County Service Area 39, North San Juan Fire

Suppression System, and for establishment of parcel charges starting fiscal year 2026/27. (Dist. IV)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 24-409 Resolution for a ballot election establishment of County of Service Area 39, North San

Juan Fire Suppression System, 2. Staff Memo - NSJ Fire Suppression System Resolution for Ballot Election, 3. Att 1 - Board Reso_Ballot Election Establish CSA for NSJ Fire Suppression System, 4.

NOPH Signed, 5. 240709_NSJ_Fire_Presentation_Prop218_Ballot_Proceedingv2 (1183)

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 7/9/2024
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Public hearing to consider adoption of a resolution to form a new County Service Area (CSA) and hold a ballot election in compliance with Proposition 218 for the North San Juan Fire Suppression System.

Resolution for a ballot election for establishment of County Service Area 39, North San Juan Fire Suppression System, and for establishment of parcel charges starting fiscal year 2026/27. (Dist. IV)